
Srikanth (Sri) Karra

Chief Information Officer - CIO
karras@jccal.org   
(205) 325-5964

Kemi Niyiladipo

Business Intelligence 
niyiladipoo@jccal.org 

 (205) 583-8316

Ryan Jones 

Administrative Services Mgr.
jonesj@jccal.org 
(205) 325-5923

Antonio Crespo

Deputy CIO  IT Governance
crespoa@jccal.org 

(205) 325-5948

Douglas Taylor

Enterprise Architect
taylord@jccal.org 
(205) 325-5779

Chris Bookout

Database Administrator 
bookoutc@jccal.org 

(205) 214-5519

Cedric Norfleet

Information Security Officer
norfleetc@jccal.org

(205) 325-5775

Angela Shavers

IT Project Manager
shaversa@jccal.org

(205) 325-1454

Joshua Chris 

Enterprise GIS 
chrisj@jccal.org
(205) 325-5908

Keith Gulledge

Technical Infrastructure Mgr.
gulledgek@jccal.org 

(205) 325-5226

Michael Pickens

HelpDesk Manager 
pickensm@jccal.org 

(205) 325-4750

HelpDesk Support

HelpDesk Support
servicesdesk@jccal.org 

(205) 325-5999

Craig Lesley

Network / System Manager
lesleyc@jccal.org 
(205) 325-5952

Jere Bensko

Communications Coordinator 
benskoj@jccal.org 

(205) 325-5111

Network Support

Network Support
networksecurity@jccal.org 

(205) 325-5999

Server Administration 

Server Administration 
JeffcoAdmins@jccal.org  

(205) 325-5999

Michael Lowe

Enterprise Systems Manager
lowemi@jccal.org
(205) 325-5929

Dave Lively 

Judicial Systems
livelyd@jccal.org
 (205) 325-5612

Scott Stewart

Financial & Revenue Systems
stewarts@jccal.org
  (205) 731-2889

Lisa Mays

Land Managerment 
maysl@jccal.org 
(205) 214-5520

LaDonna Crum 

Applications Services
cruml@jccal.org 
(205) 325-4872

Chris Bookout 

Web Development 
bookoutc@jccal.org 

(205) 214-5519

Information Technology Services is here to be your strategic partner in providing needed technological services.
Note:  To provide you all with timely service, we request all departments first call or email HelpDesk  

to open a service request for any issues.  

ITS SUPPORT STRUCTURE
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